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ACTION PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT OF NEW STATES
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to formulate any action plan or increase financial allocations in the Twelfth Five Year Plan for the overall and speedy development of newly formed States like Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the financial allocations made during the Eleventh Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(c) the details of the funds released to these States by the Union Government, during the above period State-wise against the said allocation along with the funds yet to be released; and

(d) the State-wise details of the estimated financial allocation proposed to be made for the said action plan in the next Five Year
Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR.
ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) & (b): The Twelfth Five Year Plan is under formulation and financial allocations have not been finalized yet. The State-wise approved annual plan outlays for the newly formed States of Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarakhand during the Eleventh Plan is given at Annexure-I. A Statement showing the State-wise allocation of Central Assistance to State Plan for these States during the 11th Plan is given at Annexure-II.

(c): In addition to Central Assistance to the State Plans, the Central Government also provides plan assistance to States from Central Plan through Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS). The release of funds under the CSS to State Governments are made by the administrative Ministries/Departments concerned on the basis of Scheme guidelines and submission of utilization certificates. A Statement showing State-wise releases of Central Assistance to State Plans & Centrally Sponsored Schemes during the last three years (2009-10 to 2011-12) for these States is given at Annexure-III.

(d): The Twelfth Five Year Plan is under formulation.
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